McPhee noted that, to date, we have admitted 10,154 freshmen for Fall 2025, a fourteen 

percent (14%) increase compared to last year’s enrollment of 8,916 freshmen. On February 22, 

2025, Dr. McPhee hosted nearly three hundred (300) scholarship students and their families at 

the President’s Residence. In addition, more than one thousand four hundred (1,400) students 

attended the first annual New Admitted Student Day activities event. Yard signs stating “I Am 

MTSU Bound” were passed out, and Dr. McPhee noted he has since seen them displayed 

around town. Next, Dr. McPhee stated that from May 20 through August 4, 2025, there will be

[...]

Board that MTSU will be hosting the national tournament for the second time in 2026. 

Dr. Listach also expressed her pride in the student’s growth and progress.  

Spring Commencement 

Dr. McPhee reminded everyone that the Spring Commencement is just seven (7) weeks away. 

Three (3) ceremonies will be held in May, with nearly two thousand four hundred (2,400) 

students graduating. Keynote speakers include MTSU Alumni Association President Rob Payne, 

the Honorable Cameron Sexton, Speaker of the Tennessee House of Representatives, and Tracy 

Rogers, a media executive and MTSU alumnus. 

Dr. McPhee again invited the Trustees to attend the reception and avail themselves of the